

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 02/21/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-0H4504
LOCATION 08-SBD-18-R11.2/R18.1

IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY IN AND
NEAR THE CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO
FROM CLOUDLAND FOREST ROAD TO
ROUTE 18/138 SEPARATION

PAGE 1
02/25/08
CONTRACT CODE 'G '
13 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT RUMBLE STRIP

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL HB1 688,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 533,200.00 AMOUNT UNDER 212,708.87 PERCENT UNDER EST 39.89
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	320,491.13	2	ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING INC 909 386-1200 SB PREF CLAIMED 00814766 P O BOX 883 FAX 909 386-1288 COLTON CA 92324
2	333,615.00	3	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC 714 769-7025 SB PREF CLAIMED 00676837 P O BOX 11238 FAX 714 769-7031 SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238
3	341,136.25	4	VANCE CORPORATION 909 355-4333 CC PREF CLAIMED 00414567 2271 N LOCUST AVENUE FAX 909 355-4339 RIALTO CA 92377
4	383,600.00	6	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 951 674-7352 CC PREF CLAIMED 00720483 INC 26320 LESTER CIRCLE FAX 951 674-7495 CORONA CA 92883
5	406,475.00	5	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 714 538-5156 SB PREF CLAIMED 00743775 133 NORTH PIXLEY STREET FAX 714 538-5157 ORANGE CA 92868

08-0H4504
08-SBD-18-R
02/21/08

BID245
PAGE 2
02/25/08

6

473,000.00 1

ZONDIROS CORPORATION

2401 208TH STREET C8
TORRANCE CA 90501

310 320-2558 SB PREF CLAIMED
00766708
FAX 310 320-2664

08-0H4504
08-SBD-18-R
02/21/08

BID245
PAGE 3
02/25/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEMS 11 AND 12
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 2, 6 AND 8
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	ITEMS 4 AND 5 (PARTIAL)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 7 AND 10

08-0H4504
08-SBD-18-R
02/21/08

BID245
PAGE 4
02/25/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ARROW SIGNS 42085 VANDAMERE CT TEMECULA CA 92592	ITEM 4
	CAL STRIPE INC 375 SOUTH G STREET SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410	ITEMS 11 AND 12
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 2, 6 AND 8
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC P O BOX 1266 RIVERSIDE CA 92501	ITEMS 7 AND 10

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	EQUIPMENT RENTAL (PARTIAL)
	CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	STRIPING AND MARKING
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN AND LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	COLD MILL AND RUMBLE STRIP

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	BEADOR AND SON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC CORONA CA CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL) STRIPING COLD PLANING
05	CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	STRIPING (PARTIAL) COLD PLANE AND RUMBLE STRIP (PARTIAL)
01	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS POWAY CA	ITEMS 11 AND 12 ITEMS 7 AND 10 ITEMS 4 AND 5 (PARTIAL)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,428.13	8,428.13
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	766.59	766.59
3	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,674.64	5,674.64
4 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,063.25	1,063.25
5 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	19,235.08	19,235.08
6 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3	1,719.72	5,159.16
7 (S)	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	15,400	2.92	44,968.00
8	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,397.82	3,397.82
9	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	2,000	91.73	183,460.00
10	013205	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE GROUND-IN-INDENTATION)	STA	345	29.29	10,105.05
11 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	69,000	.33	22,770.00
12 (S)	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	2,900	5.21	15,109.00
13 (S)	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	354.41	354.41
					TOTAL	320,491.13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	500.00	500.00	2,750.00	2750.00	4,400.00	4400.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	650.00	650.00	725.00	725.00	1,100.00	1100.00	2,500.00	2500.00
3	3,000.00	3000.00	5,950.00	5950.00	5,500.00	5500.00	3,700.00	3700.00
4	2,200.00	2200.00	2,150.00	2150.00	2,500.00	2500.00	11,500.00	11500.00
5	6,000.00	6000.00	38,600.00	38600.00	43,510.00	43510.00	55,000.00	55000.00
6	2,650.00	7950.00	1,600.00	4800.00	1,850.00	5550.00	5,000.00	15000.00
7	5.00	77000.00	3.10	47740.00	4.80	73920.00	3.80	58520.00
8	1,475.00	1475.00	5,600.00	5600.00	2,750.00	2750.00	3,500.00	3500.00
9	96.00	192000.00	90.14	180280.00	100.00	200000.00	95.00	190000.00
10	27.00	9315.00	37.25	12851.25	24.00	8280.00	39.00	13455.00
11	.31	21390.00	.35	24150.00	.30	20700.00	.40	27600.00
12	4.15	12035.00	4.50	13050.00	4.60	13340.00	8.00	23200.00
13	100.00	100.00	2,490.00	2490.00	2,050.00	2050.00	500.00	500.00
TOT		333,615.00		341,136.25		383,600.00		406,475.00

08-0H4504
08-SBD-18-R
02/21/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 8
02/25/08

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00
3	1,000.00	1000.00
4	3,500.00	3500.00
5	78,560.00	78560.00
6	1,500.00	4500.00
7	3.25	50050.00
8	5,000.00	5000.00
9	136.00	272000.00
10	30.00	10350.00
11	.26	17940.00
12	9.00	26100.00
13	1,000.00	1000.00
TOT		473,000.00